of sixteen feet (16') wide, sixteen feet (16') 
high, or one hundred fifty feet (150') long—
$15 plus $250 movement feasibility fee; 

3. Multi-stop oversize permit—$25 
(farm implements only); 

4. Single trip overweight permits up to 
and including one hundred sixty thousand 
(160,000) pounds gross weight—$15 plus 
$20 per each ten thousand (10,000) pounds in 
excess of legal gross weight; 

5. Single trip overweight permits in 
excess of one hundred sixty thousand 
(160,000) pounds gross weight—$15 plus $20 
per each ten thousand (10,000) pounds in 
excess of legal gross weight plus bridge and 
roadway analysis fee of $425 for each permit 
for moves from 0–50 miles in length; $625 for 
51–200 miles; $925 for over 200 miles (see

[...]

fee if the original bridge study is less than thir-
ty (30) days old for loads in excess of three 
hundred thousand (300,000) pounds and if the 
original bridge study is less than sixty (60) 
days old for loads weighing less than three 
hundred thousand (300,000) pounds. An addi-

tional four hundred twenty-five dollar ($425) 
bridge study fee will be charged if the appli-
cant modifies dimensions or weights on an 
application and a new bridge analysis is 
required after the original analysis has been 
completed; 

6. Annual blanket emergency overweight 
permit (round trip)—$624 (fee will be prorat-

[...]

on turnpikes in other states. Annual blanket 
permits are available for longer combination 
vehicles up to one hundred twenty feet, zero 
inches (120'0") in overall length to travel to 
and from locations within twenty (20) miles of 
the western border of this state. One hundred 
twenty thousand (120,000) pounds is allowed 
for LCVs entering from the Kansas border. 
Ninety-five thousand (95,000) pounds is 
allowed for LCVs entering from the Nebraska 
border, and ninety thousand (90,000) pounds 
is allowed for LCVs entering from the Okla-
homa border. All other dimensions shall be 
legal. This permit authorizes travel over spec-
ified routes on the state highway system;

[...]

(12'4") in width, one hundred fifty feet, zero 
inches (150'0") in length, and maximum axle 
weights and gross weight as allowed in sec-
tion (11). Height shall be legal; and 

10. Milk Hauler. Annual blanket per-
mits may be issued for a maximum of eighty-
five thousand five hundred (85,500) pounds 
to vehicles traveling on the interstate carrying 
raw fluid milk products from a farm and/or 
raw milk products to or from a milk plant, 
receiving station, or transfer station. Width, 
height, and length shall be legal.  

(7) Crossing Permits and Commercial Zone

[...]

six inches (96") apart;  

5. The term “triple axle or tridem” shall 
mean a group of three (3) axles, which are 
fully equalized automatically or mechanically 

and the distance between the centers of the 
extreme is more than ninety-six inches (96") 
and not more than one hundred forty-four 
inches (144");  

6. The term “quadrum axle” shall mean 
a group of four (4) axles, which are fully 
equalized automatically or mechanically, and 
the distance between the centers of the 
extreme is not more than one hundred ninety-
two inches (192");  

7. The term “lift axle” shall mean any 
axle designed with the capabilities of manip-
ulation or adjustment of the weight on it or 
the axle group by use of manual valve(s). 
Under no circumstances will “lift axles” be 
recognized in weight computations.

[...]

tions for overweight special permits are as fol-
lows: 

5-Axle Configurations 
Single-Tandem-Tandem (1-2-2) 
Single-Tandem-Spread (1-2-2) 
Minimum distance between the centers of the 
first and last axles is fifty-one feet (51'). 
Maximum gross weight allowed on a 5-axle 
configuration is one hundred four thousand 
(104,000) pounds. 

6-Axle Configurations 
Single-Tandem-Triple (1-2-3) 
Single-Triple-Tandem (1-3-2) 
Single-Tandem-Tandem-Single (1-2-2-1) 
(Alternative Configuration) 
Minimum distance between the centers of the 
first and last axle is sixty-five feet (65') for 
the alternative configuration and fifty-one 
feet (51') for all other configurations. 
Maximum gross weight allowed on a 6-axle 
configuration is one hundred twenty thousand 
(120,000) pounds. 
For the alternative configuration, the mini-
mum distance between the tandem axle 
groups shall be twenty-five feet (25'), and the 
minimum distance between the tandem axle 
group and single booster axle shall be four-
teen feet (14').  
Lengths from forty-three feet (43') up to fifty-
one feet (51') will be allowed for the (1-2-3) 

and (1-3-2) configurations provided that the 
maximum gross weight on these configura-
tions does not exceed one hundred twelve 
thousand (112,000) pounds. When the con-
figuration length is less than fifty-one feet 
(51'), the maximum gross weight on any tan-
dem axle grouping shall be forty thousand 
(40,000) pounds and the maximum gross 
weight on any tridem axle grouping shall be 
sixty thousand (60,000) pounds.